

International Conference on Enhancing Economic Productivity and Competitiveness through Financial and Monetary Reforms

Date: 06th & 07th October, 2017 Venue: GTU Chandkheda Campus, Ahmedabad. CCFS2017 Conference by Centre for Financial Services

Gujarat Technological University

International Conference by Centre for Financial Services – CCFS2017

Fee Structure

- Authors & Delegates will have to submit the fees within the mentioned dates on the website.
- Fees will be accepted only through **online payment** mode.
- In case of non-payment of fees, paper will be treated as rejected and authors will not be allowed to participate in conference.

Fee Structure: @@@

Category	Fees Amount [@] (India Authors / Delegates)		Fees Amount (Foreign Authors / Delegates)	
	Discounted	Regular	Discounted	Regular
Industry Delegates & Experts	Rs.1500/-	Rs.3000/-	\$50	\$100
Faculty / Research Scholar /Academician/ others	Rs.1000/-	Rs.2000/-	\$37.5	\$75
GTU Student [#] (Only Bachelor and Master Degree students)	Rs.750/-	Rs.1500/-	\$25	\$50
Delegates (Only for Attending Conference)	Rs.1000/-*	Rs.1000/-*	\$50*	\$50*

Ø Submit your full paper on or before dead line (See website) and avail 50% early bird discount. Discount is not applicable for Delegates.

GTU Student will have to bring ID card of the institute where he is purusing full time Degree.

- @@@ Fees shown in above table is charged <u>per author for one paper</u>. For every additional paper, the author will have to pay Rs. 250/- extra for Indian author and for foreign Author \$ 15 is charged for extra paper. No discount rule will be applicable for fix amount of Rs 250 / \$ 15 for additional paper.
 - Required fee amount will be displayed under login Id for every paper.
 - For every paper Fee is charged separately considering the category of the authors.
 - Amount mentioned under paper id must be paid by single transaction only.
 - Fee is not refundable in any case.
 - Fee includes breakfast, lunch and snacks for two days. Fee does not include accommodation facility. Accommodation facility is not available, for assistance kindly contact on <u>cfs@gtu.edu.in</u>

Only **Foreigners** can pay fees by Demand Draft, in favour of **"Gujarat Technological University"** payable at Ahmedabad, India. They can pay fees either in US Dollar or in Indian Currency by Demand Draft only. For more information please contact on <u>cfs@gtu.edu.in</u>

For details rules please refer Author Guidelines / Delegate Guidelines.

Fee payment process

Step 1 ->

Go to : <u>https://www.onlinesbi.com/prelogin/institutiontypedisplay.htm</u>

Step 2 ->

Select State of Corporate/institute – Gujarat

Select Type of Corporate/institute – Education institutions as shown in image below

? State Bank Group	
State Bank Collect State Bank MOPS You are here: State Bank Collect > State Bank	k Collect
State Bank Collect Confirm NEFT Txn	State Bank Collect
Reprint Remittance Form Payment History	Select State and Type of Corporate / Institution State of Corporate/Institution * Type of Corporate/Institution * Educational Institutions Go

Step 3 : Select Gujarat Technological University in Educational Institute name as shown in image below

State Bank Group	
State Bank Collect State Bank MOPS You are here: State Bank Collect > State Bank Col	l <u>ect</u>
State Bank Collect Confirm NEFT Txn	State Bank Collect
Reprint Remittance Form Payment History	Select from Educational Institutions *
	Educational Institutions Name GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
	Submit Back

Step 4 : Select Category from dropdown list : Registration Fees for Conference

(7) State Bank Group		
State Bank Collect State Bank MOPS You are here: State Bank Collect > State Bank Collect	ect	
► State Bank Collect Confirm NEFT Txn Reprint Remittance Form Payment History	State Bank Collect	
	GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY (Established Under Gujarat Act No.: 20 of 2007) गुજરાત ટેકનોલોજીકલ યુનિવર્સિટી (पुण्यत अधिनियम swis: २०/२००७ इसर स्थापिन)	GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL NR VISHWAKARMA GOVT ENGG CO SABARMATI KOBA HIGHWAY CHAN
	Provide details of payment Select Payment Category * REGISTRATION FEE	ES FOR CONFERENCE

Step 5	
5.1 Write "CCFS2017" in conf 5.2 Select "Common Fee for F 5.3 Write your paper code 5.4 Mention Amount as show 5.5 Follow instruction given b	Paper Id" m in your login id.
State Bank Collect	26-May-2016 [12
GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UN (Established Under Gujarat Act No. 20 of 2007) गुજરાત ટેકનોલોજીકલ યુનિ (पुषराત अपिनियम કમાંક : ૨૦/૨૦૦૦ કારા સ્થાપિત)	
Provide details of payment	
Select Payment Category * NAME *	REGISTRATION FEES FOR CONFERENCE
INSTITUTE NAME * MOBILE NO *	
EMAIL *	
CONFERENCE NAME *	CCFS2016
CATEGORY *	COMMON FEE FOR PAPER ID
PAPER ID/DELEGATE ID IF ANY	PUNxxxx
REGISTRATION FEES AMOUNT FOR CONFERENCE *	
Remarks	

Please remember reference number of your transaction which you will have to mention wherever required.

0